

RFA No.152/2010

06.04.2017 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, vice,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CMP(M) No.792/2013

Allowed, for the reasons so stated in the application. Name of appellant No.27 (Shri Ramesh Singh), who expired on 28.10.2012, is directed to be substituted with that of his LRs mentioned in the application. Abatement, if any, set aside. Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the memo of parties. Application stands disposed of.

April 6, 2017 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.