

RFA No. 152 of 2010

27.06.2018

Present: M/s. Kishore Pundir and Amit Jamwal, Advocates
vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and
2/applicants.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

CMP No. 4627 of 2017

Notice. Mr. Kishore Pundir and Mr. Balram Sharma,
learned Counsel accept notice on behalf of the respective non-
applicants. As per averments made in the application, appellants
No. 4, 6, 12, 13, 14, 25 and 26 are stated to have died during the
pendency of the appeal.

Learned Counsel for the non-applicants/appellants
prays that he may be given some time to ascertain this fact as
according to him, applications to bring on record/deletion of
some of the appellants, who had died during the pendency of the
appeal, already stood filed. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2018
(narender)