

RFA No. 152 of 2010

26.12.2018

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that upon occurrence of demise of co-appellants No. 4, 6, 12, 13, 14, 25 and 26, an appropriate application was instituted before this Court, for begetting the substitution/deletion, of, the afore deceased co-appellants, by their respective LRs, and also, upon the afore application, an affirmative order, was pronounced by this Court. Given the afore statement made at the bar by the learned counsel for the appellant, and, when he further submits, that, requisite steps are to be taken, for only deletion/substitution of deceased co-appellant No. 4, by his LRs, thereupon only, with respect to the afore deceased co-appellant No. 4, the requisite steps be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

December 26, 2018
(Kalpana/Purohit)

