

RFA No. 152 of 2010

26.02.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.  
Mr. Balram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

The learned counsel for the appellants submits that he shall positively, within four weeks, take appropriate steps to ensure substitution of deceased appellants concerned, by their respective LRs. List after four weeks.

26<sup>th</sup> February, 2019  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**