

**RFA No. 152 of 2010**

26.7.2021 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

The order made by this Court on 7.4.2021 be complied with, by all concerned. Steps for service of respondents No. 5 and 10, be taken within a week, whereupon notices be made returnable upon them, within three weeks, thereafter. Moreover, the requisite power of attorney, in favour of Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, by co-appellant No. 25(b), for authorizing his representation on his behalf, in successive proceedings before this Court, be also filed within the afore period. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**July 26, 2021**  
(Kalpana)

