

Shamsher Singh Vs. Ram Murti & Ors.

RFA No.152 of 2010

17.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps have not been taken for the service of respondents No.5 and 10. Learned On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, three weeks more time is granted to do the needful. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable for 30.05.2022.

List on **30.05.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March, 17, 2022
(Chander/Narender)