

Shamsher Singh Versus Ram Murti & others

RFA No.152 of 2010

10.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice Counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

As per report of the Registry, amended memo of parties has not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the needful has been done in the month of June, 2022. Let, the learned counsel to ascertain, as to whether the amended memo is under objection or not.

Being an admitted appeal list in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 10, 2022

(Rishi)