

Shamsher Singh vs. Ram Murti & Ors

RFA No. 152 of 2010

28.06.2023 Present:

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2 though represented by Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate.

None for respondents No. 4, 6 to 9.

Respondents No. 5 and 10 stands deleted vide order dated 30.05.2022.

Despite service there is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 4, 6 to 9, therefore, respondents No. 4, 6 to 9 are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Correct amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks.

List for hearing in due course.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

28th June, 2023
(himani)