

Shamsher Singh (since deceased) through Lrs & others vs. Ram Murti & others

RFA No. 152 of 2010

03.11.2023 **Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 4,6 to 9 proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 28.06.2023

Respondents No. 5 and 10 stands deleted vide order dated 30.05.2022.

CMP No. 15655 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The applicants/appellants are permitted to make necessary correction with respect to legal representatives of applicant/appellant No.13, Jaswinder Singh.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP (M) No. 1511 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The legal heirs of deceased applicant/appellant No. 26 (a), Hardyal Singh, details whereof have been given in para-3 of the application, are permitted to be brought on record. Learned counsel appearing for the applicants/appellants submits that Power of Attorney with respect to the newly added appellants No. 26(a) (i) to 26 (iii) already stands filed. Amended Memo of Parties be taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 4627 of 2023

The present application has become infructuous on the account of the fact that in so far as applicant/appellant No. 4 is concerned, she stands deleted from the array of parties. Respondent No.6 similarly deleted from the array of parties. In so far as respondents No. 12, 13, 14, 25 and 26 are concerned, their legal heirs have been brought on record and are duly represented.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA No. 152 of 2010

List for hearing in due due course.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

3rd November, 2023
(Nisha)