

Shamsher Singh (Deceased) through LRs & others  
vs. Ram Murti & others

**RFA No. 152 of 2010**

**12.06.2024**

**Present:** Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondent s No. 1 and  
2.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that  
power of attorney on behalf of appellants No. 11 (a), 15, 16(a)  
shall be filed within four weeks. Needful be done on or before  
next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**June 12, 2024** (Nisha)