

**Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors vs.
Ram Murti & Ors.**

RFA No. 152 of 2010

28.08.2024 Present:

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondents No. 4, 6 to 9 were proceeded against ex parte on 28.06.2023.

Respondents No.5 and 10 stands deleted vide order dated 30.05.2022.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks further time to file power of attorney on behalf of appellants No. 11(a), 15, 16(a) as well as for filing translated copies of documents. Needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 28, 2024
tarun