

*Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs and Ors.  
vs. Ram Murti & Ors.*

**RFA No.152 of 2010**

06.11.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondents No.4, 6 to 9 were proceeded against ex-parte on 28.06.2023.

Respondents No.5 and 10 stands deleted vide order dated 30.05.2022.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file translated copies of documents.

As prayed for, list on **06.12.2024**.

November 06,2024  
(Ankit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**