

Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors.
Vs.
Ram Murti & Ors.

RFA No.152 of 2010

06.12.2024

Present: Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 to 4 and 6 to 9.

Names of respondents No.5 and 10 stand
deleted, vide order dated 30.05.2022.

Time sought to comply with the order dated
06.11.2024. Needful be done, within a period of two
weeks, from today.

List thereafter, before the appropriate Bench.

December 06, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge