

**Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs  
& Ors. Vs. Ram Murti & Ors.**

**RFA No.152 of 2010**

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 to 4 and 6 to 9.

Names of respondents No.5 and 10 stand deleted vide order dated 30.05.2022.

Further time prayed to comply with the order dated 06.11.2024. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

07<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)