

Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs. Ram Murti & ors.

RFA No.152 of 2010

29.10.2025 Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondents No.4 & 6 to 9 already *ex parte*.

Name of respondents No.5 and 10 stands deleted.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list on **27.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 29, 2025
(V.Himalvi)