

**Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors.
vs. Ram Murti & Ors.**

RFA No.152 of 2010

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondents No.4 & 6, already *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for the appellants, submits that appellant No.21, has expired and in this respect, an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of aforesaid appellant has been filed on 17.11.2025, however the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed, list on 05.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 27, 2025
(reena)