

**Shamsher Singh (deceased) through LRs. & Ors. Vs.  
Ram Murti & Ors.**

**RFA No. 152/2010**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1&2.

Respondents No.4, 6 to 9, already ex parte.

**CMPs No.3482 & 3483 of 2026**

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list for consideration after two weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Kiran)